FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDA'

03-08-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0		2 27 116	TO A TO A STATE OF THE STATE	
м&G- 50037.: 	229US01	2.21.09	102687167	
		narks: Please record the attached origi	rinal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	el G. O'Neil		Microsoft Corporation	D 6 2
	d W. Flynt		One Microsoft Way	1.00 1
3) Chris	sten E. Coomer		Redmond, WA 98052	U.S. 7889
				2 <u></u> ≥ ≡
				75
				-
		attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	 -
	f conveyance: ignment	☐ Merger		
	urity Agreement	Change of Name		
Oth		_		
F		2004		
Execution D	ate: February 26, 2	2004		
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
70.11.1		a a a a		VO 4
If this do	cument is being fil	led together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 20	04
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	1078X4 %	B. Patent No.(s)	
	FF (-)	1010010	99	
5 N	1 . 11		nal numbers attached? Yes No	.d. 1
	ould be mailed:	to whom correspondence	concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	:u: 1
document si	iouid de manea.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name:	Joshua W. Korve	er	🔀 Čredit Card Payment Form Enclosed	
Address:	Merchant & Gou	ıld P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
	P.O. Box 2903	AT 55400 0000	O Diago charge any additional face or aredit any	
	Minneapolis, MN	N 55402-0905	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 	13-2725
			overpayments to our populit account number.	
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0 Statemer	nt and signature:			
9. Statemen	it aliu signature.			
		ge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	py of the
original	document.		1/	
Joshua W K	Korver, Reg. No. 51	1 894	February 27, 20	004
	son Signing		Signature Date	
rvaine of f ci	son bigining		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
			Do not detach this portion	
Mail docur	ments to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet informati		
			p Assignment Recordation Services - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1			P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public bure	den reporting for this sa	ample cover sheet is estimated to	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewir	ng the
document and	and gathering the data r Trademark Office, Off	needed, and completing and revie	ewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pa	tuS. tustanerwork
Reduction	Project (0651-0011), W	Vashington, D.C. 20503.	. 10000, Washington, D.C. 20251, and to the office of Management and Budget, 12	iper work
04/2004 MBEL	ETE1 00000003 1078	8989		
FC:8021		40.00 DP		
		/		
		/		

PATENT REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0136

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing	Date	executed concurrently herewith
Invent	torship	Daniel G. Ó'Neil et al.
	ant	
	ney's Docket No	
	ocket No.	
Title:	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING A COLO	R SCHEME TO COMMUNICATE
	INFORMATION RELATED TO THE INTEGRA	TION OF HARDWARE AND
	SOFTWARE IN A COMPUTING DEVICE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Daniel G. O'Neil 6728 9th Avenue NW Seattle, WA 98117

David W. Flynt 18733 45th Court NE Lake Forest Park, WA 98155

Christen E. Coomer 2717 Franklin Avenue E #203 Seattle, WA 98102

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING A COLOR SCHEME TO COMMUNICATE INFORMATION RELATED TO THE INTEGRATION OF HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE IN A COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

PATENT REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0137

Attorney Docket No. 50037.229US01 MS Docket No. 306626.1

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0138